and establish a contract for the provision of special cleaning and emergency clean-up services as common to the 

operations of an educational facility. SBAC currently serves a population of approximately 29,000 students, located in 

forty-four (44) schools and centers. The District also maintains five (05) other ancillary facility sites, and 

approximately three hundred twenty-five (325) portable buildings.  

In brief, the scope of this agreement shall require Bidder to provide one (01) or more Special Work Assignment Teams 

(SWAT) for special cleanup duty assignment upon request by the SBAC Facilities Department. It is the intent of the